PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert E Fischell	11/30/1997
David R Fischell	11/30/1997
Adrian R.M. Upton	11/30/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cathco, Incorporated	
Street Address:	14600 Viburnum Drive	
City:	Dayton	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21036	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6016449

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)237-2701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-237-2743

Email: pmaher@neuropace.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela Maher

Address Line 1: 1375 Shorebird Way

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 95050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: N01-97

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pamela G. Maher

Total Attachments: 1 source=6016449#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021243 FRAME: 0362

500594479

X40.00

OF TO

ASSIGNMENT

For Good and Valuable Considerations, We, Robert E. Fischell of 14600 Viburnum Drive, Dayton, Maryland 21036, David R. Fischell of 71 Riverlawn Drive, Fair Haven, New Jersey 07704 and Adrian R.M. Upton, 78 Highland Drive, Dundas, Ontario L9H 6G8, Canada do hereby sell and assign and transfer unto Cathco, Incorporated a corporation organized under the State of Maryland and having its principal office at 14600 Viburnum Dr. Dayton, Maryland 21036 herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE", the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority in and to our invention MEANS AND METHOD FOR THE TREATMENT OF NEUROLOGICAL DISORDERS, as described and claimed in our application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial No 08/957,869 filed October 27, 1997 and as described and claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent of all foreign countries together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

And We Hereby Authorize ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ours, at its election.

And We Hereby Covenant And Agree that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the titles to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to ASSIGNEE its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

And We Hereby Authorize And Request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said CATHCO, INCORPORATED, as sole ASSIGNEE.

Witness our hands and seal this 30th day of November 1997.

Robert E. Fischell

RECORDED: 07/16/2008

David R. Fischell

Adrian R.M. Upton

asigpat3.doc\pat-form

PATENT REEL: 021243 FRAME: 0363